1
®
FN6085.9
ISL83080E, ISL83082E, ISL83083E, ISL83084E,
ISL83085E, ISL83086E, ISL83088E
±15kV ESD, 5V, Full Fail-Safe, 1/8 Unit
Load, RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
The ISL8308xE are BiCMOS, ESD protected, 5V powered,

D
R
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER (Note 1) PART MARKING TEMP. RANGE (°C) PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
ISL83080EIB 83080EIB -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL83080EIBZ (Note 2) 83080EIBZ -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M14.15
ISL83080EIUZ (Note 2) 3080Z -40 to +85 10 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M10.118
ISL83082EIB 83082 EIB -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL83082EIBZ (Note 2) 83082 EIBZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
ISL83082EIU 3082E -40 to +85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL83082EIUZ (Note 2) 3082Z -40 to +85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
ISL83083EIB 83083EIB -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL83083EIBZ (Note 2) 83083EIBZ -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M14.15
ISL83083EIUZ (Note 2) 3083Z -40 to +85 10 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M10.118
ISL83084EIBZ (Note 2) 83084 EIBZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
ISL83085EIB 83085 EIB -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL83085EIBZ (Note 2) 83085 EIBZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
ISL83085EIU 3085E -40 to +85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL83085EIUZ (Note 2) 3085Z -40 to +85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
ISL83086EIB 83086EIB -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL83086EIBZ (Note 2) 83086EIBZ -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M14.15
ISL83086EIUZ (Note 2) 3086Z -40 to +85 10 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M10.118
ISL83088EIB 83088 EIB -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL83088EIBZ (Note 2) 83088 EIBZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
ISL83080E, ISL83082E, ISL83083E, ISL83084E, ISL83085E, ISL83086E, ISL83088E
3 FN6085.9
April 22, 2008
ISL83088EIU 3088E -40 to +85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL83088EIUZ (Note 2) 3088Z -40 to +85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
NOTES:
1. Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte
tin plate PLUS ANNEAL - e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.